

# Overview of Naomi's House

The mission of Naomi's House is to offer hope and healing to women who have suffered from commercial sexual exploitation by providing resources to begin a new life. Naomi's House is a faith based, non-profit organization and is seeking applicants who have a personal relationship with Christ, seeking to make a difference in the world.

The Rise Program is a Day Program offered by Naomi's House to community members who have been impacted by commercial sexual exploitation or are at risk for becoming exploited and who are in need of further emotional, educational and employment support to excel in personal goals that have been interrupted due to various life obstacles.

## Office Location: Wheaton

## Position Overview: Clinical Internship - Therapist Position

The Therapist Intern is under the supervision of the site Program Manager and is responsible for providing individual, group, and family therapy sessions as assigned at Rise during internship hours, tasks are as follows:

### Job Responsibilities:

- Maintains weekly program supervision that includes individual and group supervision hours with the site clinical supervisor
- Meets with clients for individual, group and family therapy sessions as assigned to maintain a combination of 12-16 direct care hours
- Works with a multi-disciplinary team to provide wholistic care for clients enrolled in Naomi's House services
- Leads groups in the DuPage County jail to lead group sessions with women enrolled in services there
- Tracks all therapy notes online in the Day Program SharePoint under Intern Clinical Hours tab in SIRP format
- Schedules therapy appointments in the Day Program Calendar with Room Assignment listed in the heading
- Corresponds with the Office Assistant for scheduling conflicts and needs as they arise
- Follows the direction of assigned direct supervisor for any client care and/or needs and concerns that arise during treatment

# To Apply

Qualified applicants should send a résumé and cover letter to Clinical Director Amanda Bagnall at <u>amanda.bagnall@naomishouse.org</u>.

Naomi's House is a ministry of The Moody Church. Therefore, Naomi's House interns must comply with The Moody Church employment guidelines, including signing agreement with our



Constitution and its incorporated Statement of Faith. Interns are not required to be members of The Moody Church but must be affiliated and in good standing with a local church and have a pastoral reference.